

**IN THE COURT OF METROPOLITAN/JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
(FIRST CLASS), 71st COURT, BANDRA, MUMBAI.**

C. C. NO. 325/PW/2024

**State (Vakola P.S.) V/s.
Samiullah Anwar Shaikh**

ORDER BELOW (EXH.1) IN LOKADALAT

Today the informant is present before the panel and submits that, he do not want to proceed with the case. The offence is charge against accused is under section 379 of Indian Penal Code, which is compoundable. Therefore, in view of (Exh.3) to (Exh.7) the case is withdrawn, as compounded. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

1. In view of order passed below (Exh.-3) to (Exh.-7) permission granted to withdraw the complaint.
2. The accused is acquitted of the offence punishable under Section 379 of the Indian Penal Code vide Section 320(8) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.
3. Bail bonds of the accused stands cancelled.
4. Seized property if any not returned it be returned to its lawful owner, as per law or if it already returned to its lawful owner, the indemnity bond, executed by lawful owner of seized property stands cancelled.

Sd/-

(A. B. Jadhav)

Metropolitan/Judicial Magistrate,

Date :- 14/12/2024. (First Class), 71st Court, Bandra, Mumbai.
SRD. Head of the Panel for Lok-Adalat.